

Sr. No. 4
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1587/2012 c/w
SWP No. 1589/2012 & 1615/2012

Jawaid Abdullah

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Rifat Khalida, Adv. is present (SWP No. 1615/2012)

Vs.

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA for 1
Mr. Shah Aamir, Adv. for 2 and 3
Mr. Mir Aamir, Adv. vice Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Adv. for 6, 9, 13, 14, 16, 17
& 18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
12.11.2024

Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been filed.

Mr. Shah Aamir, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall provide copy of objections to Ms Rifat Khalia, learned counsel during the course of this week.

He shall file objections in other matters as well if not already filed.

List for consideration on 17th December 2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

12.11.2024

Altaf