

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 7939/2025 IN SWP 1615/2012

RIFAT KHALIDA ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Petitioner in person

Vs.

STATE OF JK & ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R
01.12.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.
2. Requisite steps for service within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 06.02.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
01.12.2025
"ARIF"

