

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 7939/2025
In SWP No. 1615/2012

Rifat Khalida ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Asiya Nazir, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2026

Registry to list this matter on 04.03.2026, before any other Bench of which one of us (J. Shahzad Azeem) is not a member, after seeking appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
06.02.2026
Manzoor