

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CM No. 7939/2025 in
SWP No. 1615/2012

Rifat Khalida

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Petitioner in person

v/s

State of J & K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
09.03.2026**

CM No. 7939/2025

Notice issued upon the respondents other than respondent nos. 2, 5 and 8 have not been served for want of addresses.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent nos. 2, 5 and 8. Notice be served by the Registrar Judicial, Jammu and Registrar Judicial, Srinagar respectively.

List on 21.04.2026.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
09.03.2026
Manik