

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 7939/2025 In SWP 1615/2012

Rifat Khalida

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rifat Khalida, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.04.2026

01. This is an application seeking restoration of SWP No. 1615/2012, which was dismissed for non-prosecution vide order dated 31.10.2025.

02. The application is within time. Besides, the respondents have chosen not to file objections despite having been provided an opportunity.

03. The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the SWP No. 1615/2012 is restored to its original number.

04. CM disposed of.

05. Registry is directed to list SWP No. 1615/2012 on 08.07.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2026

"Mir Arif"