

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1615/2012

RIFAT KHALIDA

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Laila Khan, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF J&K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Ac vice
Mr. Faheem Shah, GA for R-1
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate for R-2 & R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.07.2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents 4 to 18, returnable within a period of four weeks.
2. Requisites for service within two weeks.
3. List again on 29.08.2026.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (Acting)

SRINAGAR:

08.07.2026

"ARIF"