

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

SWP No. 1615/2012

Rifat Khalida

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

State of J&K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Farhat Riyaz, Advocate vice
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
29.08.2026**

Notice upon respondent Nos. 4 to 18 except respondent nos. 5 and 8 have been served, however, nobody has come up to appear for the served respondents, they are, therefore, set ex parte.

Subject to furnishing of fresh particulars of respondent nos. 5 & 8, fresh notice shall be issued to the said respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on 27.10.2026.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (A)**

JAMMU
29.08.2026
Manik